

TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by
TALLE SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date: 2025.08.14
14:17:42 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 126 OF 2025

On Clouds Gmbh

... Petitioner

Versus

Miltex Apparels & Anr.

... Respondents

*Mr. Hiren Kamod & Bhavya Shah i/by A & P Partners for the Petitioner.
Dr. Virendra Tulzapurkar Senior Advocate a/w Adv. G. Shah, V.A. Joshi i/by M/s.
Chitnis Vaithy & Co., for the Respondent No. 1.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : August 12, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Dr. Tulzapurkar, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the Respondent No. 1 seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply. Let the affidavit-in-reply be filed within a period of four weeks from today.
2. Stand over to **9th September, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]