

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 126 OF 2025

On Clouds Gmbh

...Petitioner

Versus

Miltex Apparels & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w Mr. Bhavya Shah i/b A & P Partners, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Gauraj Shah, Vini Joshi, Ameen Raibakker i/b Chitnis Vaithy & Co., for
Respondent No.1.

Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho, for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Anil Bhagure, for Dy. Official Liquidator.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 26th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P.C.

1. Mr. Shah has today sought an extension of time to file affidavit-in-reply, the same is fairly not opposed.
2. Let the affidavit-in-reply therefore be filed on or before 6th October 2025.
3. List on 7th October 2025.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]