

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 126 OF 2025

On Clouds Gmbh

...Petitioner

Versus

Miltex Apparels

...Respondent

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w Mr. Ambekar i/b A & P Partners for Petitioner.

Mr. Gauraj Shah a/w Mr. V. A. Joshi, Mr. Vir Patel, Mr. Ameen Raibakkar i/b M/s
Chitnis Vaithy & Co. for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 17th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

1 Today, learned counsel by consent submitted that to facilitate a possible resolution of the dispute inter se, the Court may appoint a Mediator. Given the nature and scope of the dispute involved, I appoint Mr. Sandip Parikh to act as Mediator. The details of Mr. Sandip Parikh are as follows:

Name.- Mr. Sandeep Parikh.

Address.- Office No. 11-E, 1st floor, Examiner
Press Bldg, opposite Lentin Chambers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-1.

Mobile: 98201 22460.

Email: adv.sparikh@gmail.com

2 On a copy of this order being uploaded, both the Counsel shall jointly approach learned Mediator and fix a schedule for mediation and supply him

with all necessary documents that are required. The costs, charges and expenses of the learned Mediator including the mediation fees shall be shared equally by both the parties.

3 Stand over to 24th March 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]